

Amend **HB 382** (senate committee printing) as follows:

(1) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 130.254, Education Code (page 1, line 25), strike "EXTENSION FACILITY" and substitute "INSTRUCTIONAL PROGRAMS IN EDCOUCH OR ELSA".

(2) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 130.254, Education Code (page 1, line 26), strike "shall" and substitute "may".

(3) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 130.254, Education Code (page 1, lines 26 and 27), strike "an extension facility" and substitute "instructional programs".

(4) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 130.254, Education Code (page 1, line 28), strike "extension facility" and substitute "instructional program".

(5) In SECTION 5 of the bill (page 4, line 10), strike "2016-2017" and substitute "2020-2021".